Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: La Follette Park Rehabilitation

Contract Number: C1594

General Contractor: Blinderman Construction Company, Inc.
Payment Application: #16

Amount Paid: $ 33,910.87

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 12/30/19

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ParksCIP



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 121712019

PROJECT: La Follette Park Rehabilitation

Pay Application No.: 16

For the Period: 10/16/2019 o 11/30/2019
Contract No.: C1594

In accordance with Resolution No. » adopled by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicago on

issued by the Public Bullding Commlission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all lerms used herein

I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trusles, that;

Jsrelaling lothe § Revenue Bonds
shall have the same meaning as In sald Resalution),

Conslruction Account and has not been paid; and

retained funds being payable as set forth in sald Resolulion).

1. Obligations in the amounis slated herein have been incured by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any conlract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
cument estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregale amount of payments wilhheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (sald

THE Blinderman Construction Co., Inc.
224 N Desplaines Ave Sulle 650
Chicago, IL 60851
FOR:  LaFollette Park Rehabllitation
Is now entilled to the sum of; N 33,910.87
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $1,578,311.13
ADDITIONS §117,232,00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $117,232.00
ADJUSTED CONTRAGT PRICE $1,695,543.13
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 1,631,102.49
$ “

TOTAL RETENTION S 78,253.18

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Conlract Price § 50,866.29

b) Llens and Other Withholding $  25386.90 Skyline Lien

c) Liquidated Damages Wilhheld s -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) S 1,564,849.30
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 1.520,938.43
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT S 33,910.87

signature, da!ey i /

2/ el




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

SXHIBIT A
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
'O OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: La Folleite Park Rehabilitation Distribution to:
Richard J Daley Center 1333 N, Laramic Avenue
50 West Washington Street - Room 200 Chicago, IL 60651 APPLICATION #: 16 OWNER
Chicago, IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 10/16/19 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 11/30/19 CONTRACTOR
"RONM CONTRACTOR: YIA ARCHITECT: Bailey Edwards
Blinderman Construction Co., Inc. 35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2800
224 North Desplaines Street, Suit 650 Chicago, IL 60601
Chicapo, IL 60661
SONTRACTDR'S APPL]CATIDN FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
\pplication is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Poyment has been
-onlinuation Sheet, A1A Document G703, is attached. campleted in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all smounts have been paid by
the Cantractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
paymenis received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 3 1,578,311.13
t. Net change by Change Orders b 117,232.00 CONTRACTOR: Blinderman Construction Co., Ine.
. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linc 1 £2) s 1,695,543.13
- TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO s [,63T,102.49 %&/
DATE  (Column G on G703) By: Date: 12/17/19
. RETAINAGE: Vg 1 AN TR
B.__3.12% % of Completed Work 3 50,866.29 Stete of: Hlinois & dCouny of: OFFICIAL SEAL
{Column D + E on G703) Subscribed and swprn Wéﬂ: me this 17th DMARISA MIBDgmber, 2019
b. % of Stored Materinl $ - Notary Public: o = 3 NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE
A b b { - OF ILLINOIS
(Column F on G703) My Commission €xpires: FHF/22. i
Total Retainage (Lines 5a+ 5b or / ! MY CO‘MMISSDN EXFIRES.D”TTRE
Tatal in Column 1 of G703) 3 50,866.29 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE Fiorx =4
. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 5 1,580,236.20 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line S Total) comprising the application, the Archilect certifies to the Owner that 1o the best of the
", LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect’s knowledge, information and belicf the Work hus progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificatc) 5 1,546,325.33 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 5 33,910.87 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING S 'y X
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED............. 5 33,910.87
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS | {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied, Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe ContinapisirShieet that are changed fo coiform with the amount certified,)
in previous months by Owner $117,232,00 $0.00 ARCHITECT: /
e / Y W Y ol /
Total approved this Month 30,00 $0.00 By: Y _‘{sz / "“’m yd 4ﬁme;’ / 9
' i ' d
TOTALS $117.232.00 £0.00 This Centificale is not ncgotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Conlractor nnmed herein. Issuance, payment and acceplance o1 payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $117,232.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Conlract,
1A DOCUMENT G702 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1852 EDITION - AlA » ©1902 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW., WASHINGTON, DG 20006-5202

Jsers may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AlA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVEY FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {page T of )

leim‘.‘! Noma: Lo Foilatte Park Rehabiltation CONTRACTOR
PBC Piojact # $1312

Blndenyan Comlruclion Co., inc.

Job Location: 1332 W, Laramie Avenus, Chicgo, K 80651

Ownar Pusiic Bukang Csmmissien U Ghicage | ALTLICATIUS FORK PAYMENL #06 |
STATEOFILLINGIS } S5
COUNTVOF )

Tha afflant, belng first duly sworn on cath, doposes and says that kefshe Is  EOWARD GROMALR, PROJECT EXECUTIVE . of BLINDERMAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC, . an Hiinois corparation, and duly aulhorized 1o make this Alltdavil in behall of said corparalion, and individuaiiy.
that heishe is welf acquainted wilh the facts herein sel forth and ihat said corporaticn Is the Contracior with the PUBLIC SUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGS, Qwaer, snder Coniract Mo, _C9584_ daled (hn _13TH_ dey of _MARCH_, 2018, for the fofiowing project:

LAFOLLETTE PARK REHABRITATION
Wt e fetlowwing statferments ars minde for e puspeio-of rocuring a partinl payment of 33,810.87 undez e Tarms uf said Comlract,

That the work for which payimant 1 requatted has been 2omalatod, frea and cliar of any and alf claims, llens, chargos, snd expenses of any kind or natura whalsoever, and in full oemptiance with the contract documents and the requitements of said Qwner unger
them, That for the pufposes of said contract, tha following persons have been conteacled with, and hava furnished o prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and serviges for, and having done labor on said improvemant. That the respectiva armounts set forlh
opposila their nomes is the full amount of money dua and tz kecome due 1o each of them respoctively, That this statement is a full, true, and complete slatement of aff such persans and of the fulf armaunt how due and the amount hetelofore pald to each of them for
stth faboz, matetialy, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to o on account of soid work, as staled:

——Wiori Compleled—

s Sconracor e g taoawanh Orlginst contoctamount | PRC Chengrorees | SURICIRICRING |y conerans | % compiats Prrviewt Gutmet Yotalte daty tatalnaga et pranioun Bidiag [ET—— ol b 523
0010 |Blindetman Construclion Co, Insur & Bands 20,410.45 20,410.45 | 100,0% 20.410.45 0.00 2041045 0.00 19,010.45 1,400.00 0.00
0100|224 N. Dasplaines, Suite 650 Ganaral Condlions 146,937,866 146,937.66 | 98.8% 145,187.76 0.00 145,187.76 5,216,04 137,638.80 2,132.92 5,965.94
0150 |Ghicago, IL 60661 OH&P 79,794.24 4,484.16 17,138.77 181,418.17 | 98.1% 100,482.81 0,00 100,482.81 4,600.00 92,801.77 3,681.04 4,935 36
0160  |Imtegrity Securily Senices { Soourily 17,040.33 17,040.33 | 100.0% 17,040.33 0.00 17,040.33 0.00 17,040.33 0.00 0.00

2902 N. Nuweasita Ave,
Chicago, I 60534
O1B0  |Divarsified Construction Senicos Fonce & OH Preloction 33,087.36 33,087.36 | 100.0% 33,087.36 0.00 33,087.36 0.00 31,10212 1,985.24 0,00
2001 Cornail Ave.
Melroso Park, Jt. 60160
0200 |Midway C ing Gioup Demalilion 152,680.00 14,145.66 {6,259.75) 160,565.81 | 100.0% 160,565.81 0.08 160,565.81 5,000,00 152,537.52 3,028.29 5,000.00
7413 Duvan Drive, Unil 2
Tinloy Park, L 60477
0360 |Blinderman Coastruction Co. { Concrote / Rosihols 29,600.00 5,000.00 34,600.00 | 100.0% 34,600.00 0.00 34,600.00 1,300.00 32,719.25 780,75 1,100.00
0460 |MBB Enlerprises of Chicago iMagonsy 65,029.00 11,969.62 12,761.50 89 700,12 | 100.0% 88,700,912 0.00 B9,700.12 3,000.00 85,385.12 1,305.00 3,000.00
2352 W, Grand Ave.
Chicago, IL 60551
0500  |M/A Matais .00 .00 NA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0500 lJade Carpentry Canitactors. Caep - Inst Roors 2,636.00 2,630.00 | 100.0% 2,630.00 0.00 2,630.00 131,50 2,498.50 0.00 131.50
145 Bernics Drive
Bensamlle, iL 60108
0650 |NiA Cazpenly - Mistol, 2,00 .00 NIA, 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0700 |Knickerbacker Roofing [Rocfing 91,375.00 31,736,896 123,113.96 | 100.0% 123,113.96 0.00 123.113.96 4,718.75 118,395.21 0.00 4,718,758
16951 5, Lathrop Avenue
Hatviy, L 60426
@740 |Garth Buildinp Praducts (KR sub) Rocling Materials 90,000.C0 50,000.00 | 100.0% 50,000.00 0.0C 50,000.00 0.00 47,500.00 2,500.00 0.00
2747 & 223rd Strest
Chicago heights, 1L 604%1
0800 WA Doorg 0.00 2400 NiA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SUBTOTAL pagal 688,584.04 62,278.30 | 2884152 | 779,503.86 | 98.7% | 77881860 0.00 | 776818.60 23,166.20 |  736,838.07 16,813.24 26,851,558




O TK GO BT erereers

Jfﬁ'l'l. Subramncer Heme & Agtiar ypu b st eantt smount | POC ChangaOnders | TSV RWORIEE | g cosctint | 48 Gomptete Praviows Curent Totslta dare ialnage et previos iing et remalning lo Bl
590
0820 JN/A Windows .80 0.60 NiA 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 G.00 0,00 0.00
0840 |Bling C Co. 5! on 4 566,357.00 {11,540,00)|  544,817.00 { 100.0% 544,817.00 0.00 544,817.00 17.000.00 §15,362.60 12,454.40 17.000.00
Biinderraan Construstion Co. Carp 1 CO wark 0.00 38,540.06 2,725.63 41,265.69 | 100.5% 41,265.69 .00 41,266.69 1,300.00 39,038.00 926,89 1,300.00
G800 |Skyline Plasteting, Inc, Plastar 51,495.00 23,566.08 11,960.00 87,021.09 | 106.0% 87,021.09 0.00 87,021.08 4,000.00 82,670.04 351.05 4,000.00
232 Waslgate Drive
Carol Stream, iL 50185
0920 {Uptown Painling and Const, Paloling 61,600.00 6,344.28 10,246.12 78,090.40 | 100.0% 78,090.40 0.00 78,090.40 2,500.00 74,185.88 1,404.52 2,500.00
68712 N. Clark St, 2nd Fioor
Chlcago, | 50626
0850 [N Flocring 0.00 0.00 NIA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60
1000 | Lockers - Install .00 0.00 N/A 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
1050 |Maywond Industries, Ine. Fun Doors & Mdwr 14,827.09 1,182.73 16,119.82 | 100.0% 16,119.82 0.00 15,119.82 0.00 16,119,82 0.00 0.00
12636 South Springfeld
Algly, IL 60803
1400 {NA LK 0.00 0.00 | NWA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 | Drive Conglruction Plumsing 29,800.00 18,655.59 48,455.59 | 100.0% 4B,455.59 .00 48,455,559 1,500.00 46,032.81 922,78 1,500.00
7149 South Ferdlnand Ava.
Bridgaviow, Il 50435
2300 |NA HVAC 0.00 0.00 | WA 0.00 0,00 0.0 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
2600 |RAD Elactic, LLC Efectricat 10,800,0¢ 1,092.30 11,892.30 | 100.0% 11,892.30 0.00 11,882,30 350.00 11,297.69 244.51 350.00
485 Busnham Ava,
Calomat Clty, IL 60409
3260 |NA Asshait 0.00 .00 NiA 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00
3250  |Chiisty Webar Land: Lanid: 65,054,00 {43,226.00) 21,828.00 ; 100.0% 21,828.00 0.00 21,828.00 800,00 20,320.00 708.00 800.00
2300 Waest Ferdiand S5,
Chicago, L 60612
3300 [Katco Davelopment, Ine, Uiititles 4,794.00 4,764.00 | 100.0% 4,794.00 0.00 4,794.00 250.00 4,458 .42 B5.88 250.00
1415 Soulk: Willlam St
IMaunt Prospect, I 66056
SUBTOTAL page2 794,727.09 88,198,327 | (28,641.52) 854,283.89 | 100.0% $54,283.89 0.00 854,283.89 27,700.00 808 48526 17,097.63 27,700.00




———Wask Gompletod

(!lIEm:‘:n Bubcommcor e ke tress A——" nglatseniotamount | PBCGhangaOrears | SSIEWERNE g camnaan | % comping Previotis Cunert Tatatto dale resinage ot peavious biliog rok amout dua remaiafng lo bid
Q020 iPEC Commission's conlinpency 70,000.00 | (33,244.62)} 36,755.36 i 0,0% 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,60 36,755,38
uBzs iPEC Sile Work Canlingency 0.00 0.00 NIA 0.00 0.00 0.06 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
oose |PBC Environmantal Continganey 25,000.00 2506000 | 0.0% C.C0 4.50 (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00

SUBTOTAL page3 05,000.00 | {33,244.82) 0.00 61,765.38 | 0.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 £.00 £.60 0.00 51,755.38 |
sublotal page 1 668,584,04 62.278.30 28.64%.52 774503 B8 | 99.7% 176818.50 0.00 776,6818,60 23,166.29 736,839.07 16,813.24 25,851,55
sublotal page 2 784,727.08 88,198.32 | {28.641.52)| B54,263.89 | 100.0% 884 .283.89 0.00 854,283.99 27,700.00 809,486.26 17,097.83 27.700.00
sublotal page 2 §95.000.00 | {33,244.62) 0.0G 61,75538 | 2.0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 61,756.38
TOTAL 1,578,311.13 | 117,232.00 0.00 | 1,695543.13 | 96.2% | 1,631,102.49 0.00 [ 1631,102.49 50,8586.28 [ 1,646,325.33 33,910.87 115,306.93




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL ;
CONTRACT $1,578,311.13 || TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,631,102.49
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $117,232.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $50,866.29
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,695,543.13 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,580,236.20

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,546,325.33
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,695,543.13 || AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $33,910.87
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $115,306.93

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials,
services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are
justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as
enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien
was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include
such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the
Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for
which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Name: Edwa?;’éaﬁal(
Title: Project-EXccutive
Subscribed and Aworn to before mé this 17th day of December . 2019.

Wi

Notary Pulflic

My Commission expires: qf Hf A L

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARISA MILOS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINGIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/17/22




	La Follette - Parks CIP Group A #16
	Pages from 20200122114057652



